

V1.0825

Simple[®] KEY

USER GUIDE

Pairing Instructions for Honda
Smart Key Replacement Keys

Powered By



The world's largest, most trusted key replacement company.™

CarKeysExpress.com/Simple-Key

Instruction Manual Part Number: HNXSL-7000

SIMPLE KEY USER GUIDE

IMPORTANT NOTES

- ▶ **You MUST have at least one existing key that already works with your vehicle in order to use the Key Genius™.** If you have no working keys, return the Simple™ Key to the retailer where it was purchased.
- ▶ **We recommend that your Emergency Key be cut before beginning pairing.** It can be cut at any local hardware store.
- ▶ **The vehicle battery should be in good condition and fully charged prior to pairing the new key.** Turn off headlights, radio, A/C fan, etc. to minimize battery draw during the process.
- ▶ **Do not use the Key Genius while the vehicle is in motion.** Unplug it from the OBDII port before driving the vehicle.
- ▶ **Only original remote features will work,** regardless of buttons included on the Simple Key. This key does not add remote features that your vehicle did not have before.
- ▶ **Before pairing,** familiarize yourself with the Simple™ Key's compatibility to ensure that your Make-Model-Year combination is covered.
- ▶ **Warning: Once your Key Genius™ has been used on a vehicle it will be locked to that vehicle.** The Key Genius™ in your Simple Key Kit will become VIN-locked after pairing your key, meaning that it will not work on any other vehicle.

SIMPLE KEY USER GUIDE

COMPATIBILITY LOOKUP

Button Abbreviations:

H = Hatch, RS = Remote Start, T = Trunk or Rear Hatch

MAKE/MODEL	4 BUTTON	5 BUTTON
------------	----------	----------

ACURA	YEAR	T	H	RS	T/RS	H/RS
MDX	2014-17		11/12			
	2018-19		11			
	2020		11/12			
RDX	2016-17		11			
	2018		11/12			
ILX	2016	14/13				
	2017	14/15/13				
	2018	14/13				
RLX	2016-17	14/13				
	2018	14/15/13				
TLX	2015-17	14/13				

HONDA		T	H	RS	T/RS	H/RS
Civic	2016				34	
	2017	41			34	31
	2018-20	41			34	32/33/31
	2021				34	32/33/31
CR-V	2017-2022					32/33/31
Fit	2020		25			
HR-V	2020-22		25			
Pilot	2016-18		42			32/33/31
Ridgeline	2017-19			44/45/43		

Visit CarKeysExpress.com/SimpleKey for the most up-to-date vehicle compatibility lookup.

SIMPLE KEY USER GUIDE

STEP 1 (OF 2) KEY ACTIVATION

NOTE: Follow the steps below to **ACTIVATE** your new smart key. Once you have activated your key, follow **STEP 2 (of 2) KEY PAIRING** to pair the key to your vehicle.

1. First, simultaneously press the **LOCK** and **PANIC** buttons on your key. The light above your **LOCK** button will illuminate and stay on.
2. Using your **ACTIVATION CODE** found in the table above, enter the first digit using the **LOCK** button, the second digit using the **UNLOCK** button.

For example, **KEY CODE 32** is entered by pressing the **LOCK** button three (3) times, then the **UNLOCK** button two (2) times.

3. Now, press and hold the **LOCK** button on the remote.
 - a. The light will now blink back the **ACTIVATION CODE** you originally entered. If this does not match, go back to Step 1 to start over.

For example, the indicator light for **KEY CODE 32** will blink (3) times, pause, and blink two (2) times.

- b. If the light blinks rapidly this indicates an error. Go back to **ACTIVATION** step 1 and retry the steps using your **ACTIVATION CODE**.

NOTE: You may re-enter activation codes anytime before the key is paired to your vehicle. After the key is paired to your vehicle, do not attempt to re-enter or change the button code. This will cause the key to not work.
4. Move on to **STEP 2 (of 2)** to **PAIR** the key to your vehicle.

SIMPLE KEY USER GUIDE

STEP 2 (OF 2) KEY PAIRING

1. Go to [CKE.co/Key-Genius](https://cke.co/Key-Genius), following the instructions to download the app compatible with your device (either through the Apple Store or Google Play Store), following the in-app instructions to complete your pairing process.

NOTE: If at any point the Key Genius continues to beep rapidly, please refer to the FAQ section for more information.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

Q: Do I need a working key to use this device?

A: Yes. All vehicles that are compatible with this device will require a 100% functional key to start the vehicle during the pairing process.

Q: How can I be sure that the included Key Genius programmer will work with my vehicle?

A: Key Genius is compatible with OBD2 ports. OBD2 has been the standard for vehicle manufacturers for multiple years and our Key Genius was designed with vehicle manufacturers in mind. If you are unable to properly plug your Key Genius into the OBD port on your vehicle, please call Car Keys Express customer service at 888-598-8910

Q: I can't find the OBD port on my vehicle.

A: The OBD (On board diagnostic) port is generally located under the steering wheel column. There are a few vehicles where it is located on the passenger side glove box area as well. Generally, it is placed well underneath the column so it does not get hit or kicked by accident. There are some vehicles that will locate it behind a small door or cubby. It can point out towards the driver like in the picture below or it can also face down in a vertical position. The OBD port is what powers the device and provides the programming functionality.



SIMPLE KEY USER GUIDE

Q: The vehicle won't start with the new key or old keys after attempting to pair.

A: Please call Car Keys Express customer service at 888-598-8910.

Q: Do I need to get the Emergency Blade for my key cut prior to pairing my new key?

A: No. The Honda Smart Key Simple Key does not need the emergency blade to function. We do recommend that you get your emergency blade cut quickly, as it is the only way to get into your vehicle if your vehicle's battery is dead.

FCC AND ISED REGULATORY STATEMENT

MODEL: HNSSL-G070

FCC ID: X32-HNSSLG070

IC: 8797A-HNSSLG070

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this device not expressly approved by iKeyless LLC could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Le présent appareil est conforme à la réglementation FCC part 15 et aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Attention: Tout changement ou modification n'ayant pas été expressément approuvé(e) par iKeyless LLC est susceptible d'annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à faire fonctionner l'équipement.

SIMPLE KEY USER GUIDE

HELP

For help or assistance, please contact technical support at 888-598-8910.

OTHER KEYS

Visit **CarKeysExpress.com** to find a variety of award-winning products, like Universal Car Keys, Universal Car Remotes, and OEM keys and remotes.



The world's largest, most trusted key replacement company.™

Patent US10755506B2
Designed and assembled in the USA

12101 Sycamore Station Place Ste. 140
Louisville, KY 40299
888-358-5397

© 2025 Car Keys Express

CarKeysExpress.com/Simple-Key

V1.0825

Simple[®] KEY

GUÍA DEL USUARIO

Instrucciones de vinculación para las llaves de
reemplazo de la llave inteligente de su Honda

Con la tecnología de



The world's largest, most trusted key replacement company.™

CarKeysExpress.com/Simple-Key

Parte del manual de instrucciones número: HNXSL-7000

NOTAS IMPORTANTES

- ▶ **DEBE tener al menos una llave que funcione en su vehículo para poder usar Key Genius™.** Si no tiene ninguna llave que funcione, devuelva la llave Simple™ Key al comercio donde la adquirió.
- ▶ **Le recomendamos realizar una copia de su llave de emergencia antes de comenzar** con la vinculación. Puede realizar una copia en cualquier cerrajería o ferretería local.
- ▶ **La batería de su vehículo debe encontrarse en buen estado y estar cargada por completo antes de que se vincule la nueva llave.** Apague las luces, el radio, el aire acondicionado y demás accesorios eléctricos del vehículo para minimizar el consumo de batería durante el proceso.
- ▶ **No use Key Genius con el vehículo en movimiento.** Desconéctelo del puerto OBDII antes de conducir el vehículo.
- ▶ **Solo andarán las funciones originales remotas,** sin importar los botones incluidos en la llave Simple Key. Esta llave no agrega funciones remotas que su vehículo no tenía antes.
- ▶ **Antes de la vinculación,** familiarícese con la compatibilidad de la llave Simple™ Key para garantizar que su combinación de marca, modelo y año esté cubierta.
- ▶ **Advertencia: Una vez que su Key Genius™ se haya usado en un vehículo,** se restringirá a ese vehículo. Key Genius™ en su kit de la llave Simple Key se bloqueará con un VIN (número de identificación del vehículo) después de vincular su llave, lo que significa que no funcionará en ningún otro vehículo.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO DE SIMPLE KEY

BÚSQUEDA DE COMPATIBILIDAD

Abreviaturas de botones:

PT = Puerta Trasera, AR = Arranque Remoto, M = Maletero

MAKE/MODEL		4 BOTONES		5 BOTONES		
ACURA	AÑO	M	PT	AR	M/AR	PT/AR
MDX	2014-17		11/12			
	2018-19		11			
	2020		11/12			
RDX	2016-17		11			
	2018		11/12			
ILX	2016	14/13				
	2017	14/15/13				
	2018	14/13				
RLX	2016-17	14/13				
	2018	14/15/13				
TLX	2015-17	14/13				

HONDA		M	PT	AR	M/AR	PT/AR
Civic	2016				34	
	2017	41			34	31
	2018-20	41			34	32/33/31
	2021				34	32/33/31
CR-V	2017-2022					32/33/31
Fit	2020		25			
HR-V	2020-22		25			
Pilot	2016-18		42			32/33/31
Ridgeline	2017-19			44/45/43		

Visite CarKeysExpress.com/SimpleKey para obtener la lista de compatibilidad de vehículos más reciente.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO DE SIMPLE KEY

PASO 1 (DE 2) ACTIVACIÓN DE LLAVES

NOTA: Siga los pasos del manual de este PDF para ACTIVAR su nueva llave inteligente. Una vez que haya activado su llave, siga el PASO 2 (de 2) VINCULACIÓN DE LLAVES para vincular la llave inteligente a su vehículo.

1. Primero, presione simultáneamente los botones "LOCK" (BLOQUEO) y "PANIC" (PÁNICO) en su llave inteligente. La luz de arriba de su botón "LOCK" (BLOQUEO) se iluminará y quedará encendida.
2. Con su CÓDIGO DE ACTIVACIÓN que se encuentra en la Tabla de consulta que aparece más arriba, ingrese el primer dígito mediante el uso del botón "LOCK" (BLOQUEO) e ingrese el segundo dígito mediante el uso del botón "UNLOCK" (DESBLOQUEO).

Por ejemplo, para ingresar el CÓDIGO DE LLAVE 32, debe presionar el botón "LOCK" (BLOQUEO) tres (3) veces, luego el botón "UNLOCK" (DESBLOQUEO) dos (2) veces.

3. Ahora, mantenga presionado el botón "LOCK" (BLOQUEO) en el control remoto.
 - a. La luz ahora parpadeará con el CÓDIGO DE ACTIVACIÓN que ingresó originalmente. Si no coincide, regrese al Paso 1 para volver a comenzar.

Por ejemplo, la luz indicadora para el CÓDIGO DE LLAVE 32 parpadeará tres (3) veces, se detendrá y parpadeará dos (2) veces.

- b. Si la luz parpadea rápido, esto indica un error. Regrese al Paso 1 de ACTIVACIÓN y siga los pasos nuevamente con su CÓDIGO DE ACTIVACIÓN.

NOTA: Puede volver a ingresar los códigos de activación en cualquier momento antes de vincular la llave a su vehículo. Después de dicha vinculación, no intente volver a ingresar o cambiar el código del botón. Esto hará que la llave no funcione.
4. Avance al PASO 2 (de 2) a continuación para VINCULAR la llave a su vehículo.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO DE SIMPLE KEY

PASO 2 (DE 2) VINCULACIÓN DE LLAVES

1. Visite CKE.co/Key-Genius, siga las instrucciones para descargar la aplicación compatible con su dispositivo (ya sea a través de Apple Store o Google Play Store) y siga las instrucciones de la aplicación para completar su proceso de vinculación.

NOTA: Si en algún momento el Key Genius sigue emitiendo pitidos rápidos, consulte la sección de preguntas frecuentes para obtener más información.

SECCIÓN DE PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES

Q: ¿Necesito una llave que funcione para usar este dispositivo?

A: Sí. Todos los vehículos que son compatibles con este dispositivo requerirán una llave 100 % funcional para encender el vehículo durante el proceso de vinculación.

Q: ¿Cómo puedo estar seguro de que el Key Genius funcionará con mi vehículo?

A: Key Genius es compatible con puertos OBD2. El puerto OBD2 ha sido el estándar para los fabricantes de vehículos por muchos años y nuestro Key Genius se diseñó con ellos en mente. Si no puede conectar adecuadamente su Key Genius al puerto OBD de su vehículo, póngase en contacto con el Servicio al Cliente de Car Keys Express al 888-598-8910.

Q: No puedo encontrar el puerto OBD en mi vehículo.

A: El puerto OBD (diagnóstico a bordo) generalmente se ubica debajo del volante. En algunos vehículos, también se encuentra en la guantera del lado del acompañante. Por lo general, se ubica bien debajo de la columna de dirección para que no se golpee ni patee por accidente. En algunos vehículos, se encuentra detrás de una pequeña tapa o puerta. Puede apuntar hacia el conductor, como se ve en la imagen de abajo, o también puede estar boca abajo en posición vertical. El puerto OBD es lo que alimenta el dispositivo y proporciona las funcionalidades de programación.



GUÍA DEL USUARIO DE SIMPLE KEY

Q: El vehículo no arranca con la llave nueva o con las llaves viejas tras intentar la vinculación.

A: Póngase en contacto con el Servicio al Cliente de Car Keys Express al 888-598-8910.

Q: ¿Necesito obtener la hoja de emergencia para la copia de mi llave antes de vincular mi llave nueva?

A: No. La llave inteligente Simple Key de su Honda no necesita la hoja de emergencia para funcionar. Le recomendamos que realice una copia de la hoja de emergencia rápido, ya que es la única forma de entrar en su vehículo si su automóvil se queda sin batería.

FCC AND ISED REGULATORY STATEMENT

MODELO: HNSSL-G070

ID. DE LA FCC: X32-HNSSLG070

IC: 8797A-HNSSLG070

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC y los estándares RSS exentos de licencia de Industry Canada. La operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas; y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida aquella que puede causar una operación no deseada.

Advertencia: Los cambios o las modificaciones a este dispositivo que no estén expresamente aprobados por iKeyless LLC podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Le présent appareil est conforme à la réglementation FCC part 15 et aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Attention: Tout changement ou modification n'ayant pas été expressément approuvé(e) par iKeyless LLC est susceptible d'annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à faire fonctionner l'équipement.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO DE SIMPLE KEY

ASISTENCIA

Si necesita ayuda o asistencia, póngase en contacto con nuestro soporte técnico al 888-598-8910.

OTRAS LLAVES

Visite **CarKeysExpress.com** para obtener una variedad de productos galardonados, como llaves y controles remotos universales para vehículos, y llaves y controles remotos de los fabricantes de equipos originales.



The world's largest, most trusted key replacement company.™

Patente US10755506B2
Diseñado y ensamblado en los EE. UU.

12101 Sycamore Station Place Ste. 140
Louisville, KY 40299
888-358-5397

© 2025 Car Keys Express

CarKeysExpress.com/Simple-Key